900328047

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM344881

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DAUM KAKAO CORP.		06/16/2015	CORPORATION: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PATH, INC.
Street Address:	301 Howard Street, Suite 2200
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94105
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4279740	Р
Registration Number:	4279742	Р
Registration Number:	4408138	P
Registration Number:	4279743	P
Registration Number:	4415697	P
Registration Number:	4279741	Р
Registration Number:	4180143	PATH
Registration Number:	4191318	PATH
Registration Number:	4169385	PATH
Registration Number:	4282551	PATH
Registration Number:	4282552	PATH
Registration Number:	4308142	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-235-4667

trademarks@ropesgray.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Ryan J. Perry, Ropes & Gray LLP

REEL: 005554 FRAME: 0335

TRADEMARK

900328047

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Stre Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 111919-0002	
	eet .
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 111919-0002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan J. Perry	
SIGNATURE: /Ryan J. Perry/	
DATE SIGNED: 06/17/2015	
Total Attachments: 15	
source=Trademark Release#page1.tif	
source=Trademark Release#page2.tif	
source=Trademark Release#page3.tif	
source=Trademark Release#page4.tif	
source=Trademark Release#page5.tif	
source=Trademark Release#page6.tif	
source=Trademark Release#page7.tif	
source=Trademark Release#page8.tif	
source=Trademark Release#page9.tif	
source=Trademark Release#page10.tif	
source=Trademark Release#page11.tif	
source=Trademark Release#page12.tif	
source=Trademark Release#page13.tif	

source=Trademark Release#page14.tif source=Trademark Release#page15.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of June 16, 2015 (the "Trademark Security Release"), is made by Daum Kakao Corp., in its capacity as lender (in such capacity, the "Lender") under the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of May 29, 2015 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") between Path, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") and the Lender. Except as otherwise provided herein, capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined have the meanings set forth (or incorporated) in the Security Agreement, dated as of May 29, 2015 (the "Security Agreement"), between the Grantor and the Lender.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 3, 2015 at reel 5544, frame 0034, the Grantor granted to the Lender, a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of its trademark interests, including, without limitation those set forth on the attached Schedule I (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Credit Obligations secured by the Trademark Collateral have been repaid; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and the Lender has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in, and the security interest granted to the Lender in the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date above first written.

DAUM KAKAO CORP., in its capacity as Lender

By

Name Title:

er 200e

(Signature Page to Trademark Release)

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Collateral

(Attached)

51039357_2

P (and design)	Mark
United States of America 94555- 843892	Country File No.
Registered	Status
85651310 Jun 13, 2012	Serial No Filing Date
4279740 Jan 22, 2013	Reg. No. Reg. Date
Path, Inc.	Owner
45 38 09	Class
Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for creating, sharing, disseminating and posting photos, videos, personal and general information for the purposes of social, personal and professional networking; downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for social and personal networking; downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for displaying and sharing a user's location and personal preferences and finding, locating, and interacting with other users and places; application programming interface (API) software for allowing data retrieval, upload, access and management; API software for use in building software applications; software for goo-location based advertising and product and service promotions. Chat room services for social and personal networking; electronic mail and messaging services; instant messaging services; providing a social networking website for entertainment purposes; providing a social networking website at which a user can create, share, disseminate and post photos, videos, personal and general information for the purposes of social and personal networking; none of the aforementioned in the fields of development and early intervention	lass/Description
Sec 8 and/or 15 Filing Deadline Sec 8/9 Renewal Deadline	Action
Jan 22, 2019 2023 2023 TRADEMARK	

P (and design)	Mark
United States of America 94555-843893	Country File No.
Registered	Status
85651315 Jun 13, 2012	Serial No Filing Date
4279742 Jan 22, 2013	Reg. No. Reg. Date
Path, Inc.	Owner
45 38 9	Class
Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for creating, sharing, disseminating and posting photos, videos, personal and general information for the purposes of social, personal and professional networking; downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for social and personal networking; downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for displaying and sharing a user's location and personal preferences and finding, locating, and interacting with other users and places; application programming interface (API) software for allowing data retrieval, upload, access and management; API software for use in building software applications; software for geo-location based advertising and product and service promotions. Chat room services for social and personal networking; electronic mail and messaging services; providing a social networking services; providing a social networking website for entertainment purposes; providing a social networking website at which a user can create, share, disseminate and post photos, videos, personal and general information for the purposes of social and personal networking; none of the aforementioned in the fields of developmental disabilities, child development and early intervention	ass/Description
Sec 8 and/or 15 Filing Deadline Sec 8/9 Renewa Deadline	Action
Jan 22 2019 2023 223 TRADEMARK	

,	File No.		Filing Date	Reg. Date			-		
P (and design)	United States of America	Registered	85652961 Jun 15, 2012	4408138 Sep 24, 2013	Path, Inc.	09	Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for creating, sharing, disseminating and posting whomas videos personal and general	Sec 8 and/or 15 Filing Deadline Sec 8/9 Renewal	Sep 24, 2019 Sep 24,
	94555- 843897		, FO. F	1. P. C.		45 38	photos, videos, personal and general information for the purposes of social, personal and professional networking; downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for social and personal networking; downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for displaying and sharing a user's location and personal preferences and finding, locating, and interacting with other users and places; application programming interface (API) software for allowing data retrieval, upload, access and management; API software for use in building software applications; software for geo-location based advertising and product and service promotions. Chat room services for social and personal networking; electronic mail and messaging services; instant messaging services. On-line social networking servicies providing a social networking website at which a user can create, share, disseminate and post photos, videos, personal and general information for the purposes of the aforementioned in the fields of developmental disabilities, child	Deadline	2023 2023

Mark	Country	Status	Serial No	Rea. No.	Owner	Class/Description	Action
	File No.		Filing Date	Reg. Date		-	
P (and design)	United	Registered	85651317	4279743	Path, Inc.	09 Downloadable software in the nature of	
	America		Jun 13, 2012	Jan 22, 2013		a mobile application for creating, sharing, disseminating and posting sharing states to be seen and posting sharing states without the same states are seen and seen as the same states are seen as th	adiine 2019 Renewal Jan 22,
	94555-					information for the purposes of social, personal and professional networking.	Degadili ia
	0					downloadable software in the nature of	
						a mobile application for social and	
						software in the nature of a mobile	
						application for displaying and sharing a	
						user's location and personal preferences and finding, locating, and	
						interacting with other users and places;	
						software for allowing data retrieval,	
						upload, access and management; API software for use in building software	
						applications; software for geo-location based advertising and product and	
						personal networking; electronic mail	
						and messaging services; instant	
						messaging services. 45 On-line social networking services:	
						social networking website at which a	
						user can create, share, disseminate	
						and post photos, videos, personal and	
						social and personal networking; none of	
						the aforementioned in the fields of	
						developmental disabilities, child	
						programs and therapies.	

Mark	P (and design)
Country File No.	United States of America 94555-843900
Status	Registered
Serial No Filing Date	85652965 Jun 15, 2012
Reg. No.	4415697 Oct 8, 2013
Owner	Path, Inc.
ss/I	Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for creating, sharing, disseminating and posting photos, videos, personal and general information for the purposes of social, personal and professional networking; downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for displaying and sharing a user's location and personal preferences and finding, locating, and interacting with other users and places; application programming interface (API) software for use in building software applications; software for geo-location based advertising and product and service promotions. Chat room services for social and personal networking; electronic mail and messaging services; instant messaging services; providing a social networking website for entertainment purposes; providing a social networking website and post photos, videos, personal and general information for the purposes of social and personal networking; none of the aforementioned in the fields of developmental disabilities, child
Action	Sec 8 and/or 15 Filing Deadline Sec 8/9 Renewal Deadline
)	700ct 8, 200ct 8, 200

Mark	Country	Status	Serial No	Reg. No.	Owner	Class/Description	Action
	File No.		Filing Date	Reg. Date		-	
P (and design)	United States of	Registered	85651312	4279741	Path, Inc.	09 Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for creating	Sec 8 and/or 15 Jan 22,
	America		Jun 13, 2012	Jan 22, 2013		sharing disseminating and posting sharing videos sourced and posting	Renewal Jan 22,
	94555-					information for the purposes of social, personal and professional networking.	Degalii id
	0					downloadable software in the nature of	
						a mobile application for social and personal networking: downloadable	
						software in the nature of a mobile	
						application for displaying and sharing a	
						preferences and finding, locating, and	
						interacting with other users and places;	
						software for allowing data retrieval,	
						upload, access and management; API software for use in building software	
						applications; software for geo-location based advertising and product and	
						personal networking; electronic mail	
						and messaging services; instant	
						messaging services.	
						for entertainment purposes; providing a	
						social networking website at which a user can create, share, disseminate	
						and post photos, videos, personal and	
						general information for the purposes of	
						social and personal networking; none or the aforementioned in the fields of	
						developmental disabilities, child	
						development and early intervention	
						programs and therapies.	

PATH			PATH
(0.00 > 10.00	94555- 910320	States of America	United
Registered			Registered
85170645 Nov 5, 2010		Nov 5, 2010	85170620
4191318 Aug 14, 2012		Jul 24, 2012	4180143
Path, Inc.			Path, Inc.
			09
Chat room services for social and personal networking; electronic mail Filing Deadline 2018 and messaging services; instant messaging services. Each beadline 2022	photos, videos, personal and general information for the purposes of social, personal and professional networking; downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for social and personal networking; downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for displaying and sharing a user's location and personal preferences and finding, locating, and interacting with other users and places; application programming interface (API) software for allowing data retrieval, upload, access and management; API software for use in building software applications; software for geo-location based advertising and product and service promotions.	a mobile application for creating, sharing, disseminating and posting	Downloadable software in the nature of
Sec 8 and/or 15 Filing Deadline Sec 8/9 Renewal Deadline	Deadline 2022	Filing Deadline Sec 8/9 Renewal	Sec 8 and/or 15
Aug 14, 2018 Aug 14, 2022	2022	2018 Jul 24,	Jul 24,

Mark	Country File No. United States of	Status Registered	Serial No Filing Date 85976678	Reg. No. 4169385	6	. Owner le Path, Inc.
УАТН	United States of America	Registered	85976678 Nov 5, 2010	4169385 Jul 3, 2012		Path, Inc.
	9.4555- 910322					

Mark Cou File	Country Status File No.	Serial No Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner	Class	Class/Description .	Action	
PATH (and design) (in color) United States of America	Registered Registered Registered		4282551 Jan 29, 2013	Path, Inc.	09	Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for creating, sharing, disseminating and posting	Sec 8 and/or 15 Filing Deadline Sec 8/9 Renewal	Jan 29, 2019 Jan 29,
94555-	03 5-					photos, videos, personal and general information for the purposes of social, personal and professional networking; downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for social and personal networking; downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for displaying and sharing a user's location and personal preferences and finding, locating, and interacting with other users and places; application programming interface (API) software for allowing data retrieval, upload, access and management; API software for use in building software applications; software for geo-location based advertising and product and	Deadline	TRADEMA

REEL: 005554 FRAME: 0348

Mark	Country	Status	Serial No	Reg. No.	Owner	Class/Description	Action	
	File No.		Filing Date	Reg. Date		-		ш.
PATH (and design) (in color)	United States of	Registered	85651320	4282552	Path, Inc.	09 Downloadable software in the nature of		
	America		Jun 13, 2012	Jan 29, 2013		sharing, disseminating and posting	Renewal	RK
	94555-					photos, videos, personal and general information for the purposes of social,	Deadline 2023	MΔ
	043903					downloadable software in the nature of)F
						a mobile application for social and		ΔI
						software in the nature of a mobile		R
						application for displaying and sharing a		
						user's location and personal		
						interacting with other users and places;		
						application programming interface (API)		
						upload, access and management; API		
						applications; software for geo-location		
						based advertising and product and		
						38 Chat room services for social and		
						and messaging services; instant		
						45 On-line social networking services;		
						providing a social networking website		
						social networking website at which a		
						user can create, share, disseminate		
						and post photos, videos, personal and		
						social and personal networking; none of		
						the aforementioned in the fields of		
						developmental disabilities, child		
						nevelopment and early intervention		
	l					or ogranica and anoraginos.		

Chat room services for social and personal networking; electronic mail and messaging services; instant messaging services. On-line social networking services; providing a social networking website for entertainment purposes; providing a social networking website at which a user can create, share, disseminate and post photos, videos, personal and general information for the purposes of social and personal networking; none of the aforementioned in the fields of
Chat room services for social and personal networking; electronic mand messaging services; instant messaging services. On-line social networking services; providing a social networking webs for entertainment purposes; providing a social networking website at which user can create, share, disseminate and post photos, videos, personal a general information for the purpose social and personal networking; not the aforementioned in the fields of developmental disabilities, child

REEL: 005554 FRAME: 0350

		PATH TALK	Mark
		File No. United States of America 94555- 910086	Country
		Allowed	Status
		Filing Date 86314791 Jun 19, 2014	Serial No
		Reg. Date	Reg. No.
		Path, Inc.	Owner
		45 % 9	Clas
		Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for creating, sharing, disseminating and posting photos, videos, personal and general information for the purposes of social, personal and professional networking; downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for social and personal networking; downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for displaying and sharing a user's location and personal preferences and finding, locating, and interacting with other users and places; application programming interface (API) software for use in building software applications; software for geo-location based advertising and product and service promotions. Chat room services for social and personal networking; electronic mail and messaging services; instant messaging services; providing a social networking website for entertainment purposes; providing a social networking website as social networking website and post photos, videos, personal and general information for the purposes of social and personal networking; none of the aforementioned in the fields of developmental disabilities, child development and therapies.	lass/Description
		Statement of Use/Request for Extension Due	Action
		Sep 3, 2015	
~	 10	TRADEMARK DEEL: 005554 EDAME: 03	<u> </u>

Page 54